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Software
55%

Hardware
17%

Life Science
18%

Clean Tech
6%

Other
4%

Company Type: 2011

5     S I L I C O N  VA L L E Y  B A N K  S I L I C O N  VA L L E Y  B A N K  



 

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

34%

27%

20%

12%

6%

1%

33%

20%
17% 16%

8% 7%

Less than 10 10 to 24 25 to 49 50 to 99 100 to 249 250 or more

2010 2011

Number of Employees
 

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

25%

20% 19%

10%

14%

8%

3% 2%

Pre-revenue <$1M $1M<$5M $5M<$10M $10M<$25M $25M<$50M $50M<$100M $100M+

Annual Gross Revenue for 2010

7     S I L I C O N  VA L L E Y  B A N K  S I L I C O N  VA L L E Y  B A N K  



9     S I L I C O N  VA L L E Y  B A N K  S I L I C O N  VA L L E Y  B A N K  

 º

 º

 º

 º

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

51%
38%

34%

39%

15%
23%

2010 Survey 2011 Survey

Exceeded target On target Below target

Previous Year Company Performance: 2010 vs. 2011

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

7% 5%

18% 17%

75% 78%

2010 Survey 2011 Survey

Better Will stay the same Worse

Outlook on Business Conditions for the Next 12 Months: 2010 vs. 2011

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

13% 11%

19% 25%

68% 64%

2010 Survey 2011 Survey

Better Same Worse

Business Conditions Compared to Last Year: 2010 vs. 2011



0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

17%
11%

10%

6%

73%
83%

2010 Survey 2011 Survey

Likely Neither likely nor unlikely Not likely

Likelihood of Hiring New Employees in Next 12 Months: 2010 vs. 2011

“Steady as she goes.  Focusing on our customer base and targeted new account 
opportunities, while keeping a firm grip on SG&A.”

“We have seen significant growth in 2010 for our company and the outlook for 2011 
is still very positive.”  
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“The government, particularly the FDA, is killing non-revenue generating 
companies.  Their process is discouraging venture money and their lack of 
incentives — as opposed to significant incentives from other companies — are 
driving technology away to India and China.”
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Business expansion opportunities/new markets

Business conditions in existing markets

International expansion opportunities

Access to equity financing

Ability to recruit employees/manage talent

New technologies to increase efficiencies

Growth from mergers and acquisitions

Regulatory/political environment

Access to credit
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Other

None

Current Opportunities for Businesses: 2011



 

Current Opportunities for Businesses: By Industry Sector

*Small sample size, 23 companies
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Access to equity financing

Scaling operations for growth

Regulatory/political environment

Business conditions in existing markets

Difficulty recruiting employees/managing talent

Access to credit

Competition from U.S.-based companies

Business expansion opportunities/new markets

Competition from non-U.S.-based companies

Lack of suitable merger/acquisition opportunities

Other

None

Current Challenges for Businesses: 2011
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Current Challenges for Businesses: By Industry

*Small sample size, 23 companies

“FDA is by its very design killing innovation and entrepreneurship.  Its very charter utterly 
excludes the notion of fostering development, opting instead for a one-way ratchet that 
can only lead to longer, more costly development cycles with no improvement in real 
safety for efficacy.”

“Total lack of accountability or sense of urgency at FDA is the single biggest barrier to 
innovation and job growth in the med-tech/pharma area.  Also biggest barrier to access 
to innovative therapies.”

“Our outlook is solely dependent on the FDA. We are doing well in Europe, but the 
processes for the U.S. FDA simply is broken and harming innovation.”

“I am 40 years in this business, and see an FDA approval pathway that will destroy our 
business, for no reason.  I see futile attempts on our company’s part to obtain Chinese 
monetary support, while we give away our technology.”

“As an early stage medical device company, the two greatest detriments to our company’s 
future success are the inconsistent, non innovation friendly, and unpredictable nature 
of FDA approval process and the newly approved healthcare legislation particularly the 
medical device tax burden which is in it.”
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“Probably my biggest concern (after equity financing) vis-a-vis operating as a start-
up in the U.S. is the stifling regulatory/tax environment here.  The sheer number of 
regulations and tax issues that have to be dealt with are staggering and the corporate 
(and related taxes) are highly punitive relative to other developed countries.  The current 
regulatory/tax environment is highly advantageous to large firms that can spread out 
those (mostly fixed) costs over greater volume at the expense of smaller firms and start-
ups.  As a result, the option to move off-shore is always under constant consideration 
by the management team as the company evolves.“
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Uncertainty about new regulations

Overall regulatory environment discourages risk-taking

Health care reform

Tax rates

Long-term impact of U.S. deficit on business

Too many regulations in industry

Government mandated benefits/indirect taxes

Sarbanes-Oxley/other capital markets regulations

IFRS and GAAP accounting changes

Privacy protection policies

Other

Regulatory and Political Environment Challenges: 2011
 

Regulatory and Political Environment Challenges: By Industry 
 

*Small sample size, 23 companies
^“FDA approval process” shown only to Life Science companies.
“None” removed from base
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“None” removed from base
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Other
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Recruitment and Management Challenges in U.S.
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Focus on innovation/entrepreneurial mindset

Proximity to target customers/supply chain

Quality of employees

Culture

Access to capital

Work ethic

Quality of higher education

Business/legal environment

Regulatory environment

Cost of doing business

Tax incentives/tax rate

Other

None

Reasons Why U.S. is Appealing for Business
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Reasons Why Non-U.S. Countries are Appealing
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Intellectual property protection

Health care cost control

Broad-based regulatory streamlining

Health care reform implementation

Capital markets regulatory reform

International trade/market access

Education reform

Immigration reform (including H1B visas)

Energy and climate-related regulation

Priority Neutral Not a priority

Government Policy Priorities that Could Help Company Growth: 2011 Government Policy Priorities that Could Help Company Growth: By Industry

*Small sample size, 23 companies  (“None—No challenges” removed from base)
^Shown only to Life Science companies  
**Shown only to Cleantech companies

27     S I L I C O N  VA L L E Y  B A N K  S I L I C O N  VA L L E Y  B A N K  



 

 

60%

60%

53%

50%

41%

40%

37%

32%

23%

20%

21%

20%

22%

24%

20%

19%

18%

23%

20%

19%

27%

28%

35%

40%

44%

51%

54%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

R&D funding
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Priority (T2B) Neutral Not a priority (B2B)

Government Investment and Fiscal Priorities that
Could Help Company Growth: 2011

Government Investment and Fiscal Priorities that
Could Help Company Growth: By Industry

*Small sample size, 23 companies
**Shown only to Cleantech companies
(“None—No challenges” removed from base)
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Cloud Computing: 

Virtualization: 

Security: 

Software as a Service: 

Social Media/Networking:  
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Biopharma:

Medical Devices:
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Note: Due to the small sample size for cleantech companies, survey responses from these 
executives are directional and results are not compared statistically to other groups.  
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